February 25, 1974 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 438

ORDINANCE	NO.	93 - X

ΛN	ORD	INANCE	ORDE	RING T	HE D	ELLIN	IĠ ΔΊ	֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	712 [Cath	nieson	ı Av	enue		
				CLOSE											
				ART ICL											
				CAROL	INA,	SAID	BUI	LDING	BEI					OF	
		r. Ine									RESI	DING	AT		
Ü	. 2,	Don L	49	Clove	°, S.	C.									

	WHEREAS,	sald	owners	nave	tailed	ĘO	combra	with	sald	oraer	served
by	registered	mail	on the		9/18	/73	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	············			and
<u>.</u>	10/1	7/73				, ì	OW THE	REFOR	₹,		

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the dwelling located at 712 Mathleson Ave.

in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Whechiel Jr. City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 25th day of February, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 438.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk February 25, 1974 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 439

> AMENDING CHAPTER 19 SECTION 19-26

ORDINANCE NO. 94

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 19, SECTION 19-26, OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE WITH RESPECT TO TAXICABS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

Section 1. Chapter 19, Section 19-26 of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by deleting in their entirety subsections (a) and (b), and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"(a) For the first one-sixth (1/6) mile

\$.55

(b) For each succeeding one-sixth (1/6) mile or fraction thereof

.10 "

Sec. 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon the date of its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Unfishell gr-

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 25th day of February, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 439.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk February 25, 1974
Ordinance Book 20 - Page 440
ORDINANCE NO. 95-8

AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ORDINANCE NO. 55-X, AN AMENDMENT TO THE 1973-74 BUDGET ORDINANCE, REVISING REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR RELOCATION ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS IN THE CASE OF HOME FURNITURE COMPANY, ET AL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 55-X, an amendment to the 1973-74

Budget Ordinance, revising revenues and expenditures to provide funds for relocation assistance payments in the case of Home Furniture Company, et al. is hereby repealed and the subsequent provisions of this ordinance substitute in lieu thereof.

Section 2. That Section I, Schedule H (Urban Redevelopment Fund Expenditures) is hereby amended to add an appropriation of \$737,399.70 (Account No. 904.00.320), these funds will be used to provide relocation assistance payments in the case of the Home Furniture Company, et al.

Section 3. That Section II, Schedule H (Urban Redevelopment Fund Revenues) is hereby amended to increase the revenue estimate for contributions from the General Revenue Sharing Trust Fund by \$737,399.70.

Section 4. That Section I, Schedule I (General Revenue Sharing
Trust Fund Expenditures) is hereby amended to transfer the sum of \$737,399.70
from the Unappropriated Balance of the General Revenue Sharing Trust Fund
to provide a contribution to the Urban Redevelopment Fund, these funds will be
used for relocation assistance payments made in the Urban Redevelopment fund.
If Federal funds become available to pay a portion of this settlement, they should
be credited to the Unappropriated Balance of the General Revenue Sharing Trust
Fund.

Section 5. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Tremy W. Maliel Jr.
City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 25th day of February, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Pages 440-441.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk